501916722 05/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Kenneth Black	02/06/2012
Mr. Rohit Pruthi	02/22/2012
Mr. Sanjay Shankar Jadhav	03/01/2012
Mr. Pradeep Ghute	02/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road		
City:	Schenectady		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12345		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13468437	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 sjg@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 839-2389

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Comuntzis

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 028188 FRAME: 0919 OP \$40.00 134684

501916722

source=839_2389_Assignment#page1.tif source=839_2389_Assignment#page2.tif source=839_2389_Assignment#page3.tif source=839_2389_Assignment#page4.tif source=839_2389_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028188 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Kenneth Black of 300 Garlington Road, Greenville, South Carolina 29615, Rohit PRUTHI of John F. Welch Technology Center, EPIP, Plot 122, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560066, Sanjay Shankar JADHAV, of No. 10 byrasandra main road Narayamappa layout, Cement building 8 cross, 2 floor 1 house, Bangalore, 560075 India and Pradeep GHUTE of John F. Welch Technology Center, EPIP, Plot 122, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560066, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my/our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled INNER TURBINE SHELL AXIAL MOVEMENT

and GE Disclosure Letter

signed	as	of	even	date,
signed	as	of		, or

☑ filed on March 2, 2012 having Serial Number 13/unassigned and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries,

including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT 1843574
REEL: 028188 FRAME: 0921

Kennett Black	2/6/2012			
Kenneth BLACK	Date			
Witnessed by:				
Name: hustylu hy	Date: 2/6/2012			
Signature of witness Christopher Cox Printed name of witness				
Name: Signature of witness	Date: 2/6/2012			
Bradley E Wilson Printed name of witness				
STATE OF)				
ss):				
COUNTY OF)				
This day of, 2011, before me personally came the above-named Kenneth BLACK , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
- M.O	Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:				

	Onthi		2-2	FEB	2012
Rohit PRUTHI		Date			
Witnesse	ed by:				
Name:	Mille	Date:	22	FEB	2012
	Signature of witness		***************************************		A Company of the Comp
Name:		Date:	2_	2 - Feb	- 2012
	Signature of witness				
	Printed name of witness	•			
STATE C)F)				
	ss):				
COUNTY	OF)				
above-na the forego	isday of, med Rohit PRUTHI , to me personal ping assignment, who acknowledged wn free will for the purposes therein s	ly knowr I to me ti	n as the hat he/	individu	al who executed
	My Commission Evaluate	мет на том по пред станова на биза в база на пред станова на биза в база на пред станова на биза в база на пре	ľ	Notary Pu	ublic
	My Commission Expires:				

62	1st March 2012			
Sanjay Shankar JADHAV	Date			
Witnessed by:				
Name:	Date: 1st MARCH 2012			
Sighature of witness SAMPATH MOLUGURU				
Name: Printed name of witness Signature of witness	Date: 1 ST MARCH 2012			
Signature of witness M - Greptwath Printed name of witness				
STATE OF) ss):				
COUNTY OF)				
This day of, 2011, before me personally came the above-named Sanjay Shankar JADHAV to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public			

,	Chute.		22-Feb-2012		
	Pradeep GHUTE	- American de la company	Date		
Witnesse	ed by:				
Name:	Mlle	Date:	22 - Feb -2012		
	Signature of witness				
	Printed name of witness	70.000 F			
Name:	@ MY 1/15	_ Date:	22 - Feb - 2012		
	Signature of witness				
	SANDEEP MS Printed name of witness				
STATE C	DF)				
	ss):				
COUNTY	(OF)				

This day of, 2011, before me personally came the above-named Pradeep GHUTE to me personally known as the individual who executed					
the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of					
his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
	-	The second section of the sectio	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	•		